
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 62

DATE: October 20, 2015

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on recent Operating Instruction Letters (OILs) received from the Department of Health Care Services, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- ICD-10 Implementation Billing Guide
- Updated Early Stage Breast Cancer Documentation Criteria
- New Benefit: Intensive Behavioral Therapy for Obesity
- Leukemia Drug Blinatumomab Established as Benefit
- ICD-10-CM Code Requirement Removed for Chemotherapy Drugs HCPCS Codes
- Alemtuzumab Listed with New Code
- New Benefit for the Treatment of Metastatic Colorectal Cancer
- Carfilzomib Injection Policy Update
- Policy Update for Corticorelin Ovine Triflutate
- ICD-10-CM Documentation Requirement Removed from Four Injection Codes
- Revised Policy for HCPCS Code J3489
- ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Codes No Longer Required for Goserelin Acetate Implant
- Policy Updates for Molecular Pathology Procedure CPT-4 Codes
- Oximeter Can Be Full Medi-Cal Benefit After Age 21
- Updated Billing Policy for HCPCS Code A7048
- Correction: Tax Status Corrected for Two DME Codes
- Updates to HCPCS Codes for Removable, Molded to Patient Model Foot Inserts
- CHDP HPV Vaccine Policy Update

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/. For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the October 2015 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | October 2015 | Bulletin 496](#) the DME bulletin [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - DME | October 2015 | Bulletin 481](#) or the CHDP bulletin [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - CHDP | October 2015 | Bulletin 132](#).